Digital displays may not display light of an intensity or brilliance to cause glare or otherwise impair vision of the operator of a motor
vehicle.

v.   Color of lighting shall be designated in the permit application and be subject to approval by the Planning Commission.
            vi.   No electronic message boards shall be placed within one-hundred and twenty-five (125) feet of a residential district.
         F.   Sound Prohibited. Signs or signage devices that project sound are prohibited.
      (7)   Temporary Signs. The following regulations for temporary signs are in addition to the maximum sign area and height regulations set forth

[...]

otherwise impair vision of the operator of a motor vehicle. 

v.   Color of lighting shall be designated in the permit application and be subject to 
approval by the Planning Commission. 

vi.   No electronic message boards shall be placed within one-hundred and twenty-
five (125) feet of a residential district. 

F.   Sound Prohibited. Signs or signage devices that project sound are prohibited. 

(7)   Temporary Signs. The following regulations for temporary signs are in addition to 
the maximum sign area and height regulations set forth in Appendix A - Maximum Signage